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Note: The specifications for a basic vehicule are given on the basis of adequate skills, ability of the operator and under ideal conditions.

Dimensions

Track Width
Overall Length
Overall Width
Overall Height
Ground Clearance
Weight

Ground Pressure

762 mm
5588 mm
2540 mm
3149 mm

508 mm
12,927 kg

22.13 KPA

30"

184"

84"

104"

20"
28,500 Ibs
3,21 PSI

Dimensions (with Mulcher)

Track Width 762 mm
Overall Length 6883 mm
Overall Width 2743 mm
Overall Height 3149 mm
Ground Clearance 508 mm
Weight 15,592 kg
Ground Pressure 26.68 KPA
Performance
Speed 0-8.5 km/h
Climbing/side Hill 45 °/30°
Engine
Make Cummins
Model QSM 11 Tier Il
Horsepower 900hp@2100rpm
Torque 1400 ft/Ib@1400rpm
Tracks
Steel, Double Grouser 762 mm
Undercarriage

Sealed
Capacities
Fuel Tank 567 liters
Hydraulic Tank 284 liters

Standard Equipment

Front Equipment Mounting Arms
Electronic Joystic Control

30"

22'7"

o

104"

20"
34,374 Ibs
3,87 PSI

0-5.3 mph

30"

D4 Equivalent
and Lubricated

150 gallons
75 gallons

Easy Access Fuse Panel and A/C System

Rear Window Wiper
Dome Light
Full Instrumentation

Electronic Engine Control, Fast Idle Control
Audio-Visual Alarm on Major Components

Suspension Seat with Seat Belt

Electric Cab Tilt with Quick Dock Mechanism

ROPS / FOPS/OPS Certified

4 Front and Rear Lights (halogen)
Cab Heater, A/C and Defrost System
Back up Alarm

Engine Block Heater

Roof Exit

Side Exit

Hom

Extinguisher

Centri Engine Air Intake Pre-Filter

Part Book/Operator/Maintenance Manuals

Tool Box

Hydraulic Oil Fill Pump with Transfer Pump

Optional Equipment

Hydraulic Winch
Fire Suspenssion
Rear View Camera
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