



LTR 8400 TWIN



Dimensions

Track Width	762 mm	30"
Overall Length	5588 mm	18'4"
Overall Width	2540 mm	8'4"
Overall Height	3149 mm	10'4"
Ground Clearance	508 mm	20"
Weight	12,927 kg	28,500 lbs
Ground Pressure	22.13 KPA	3,21 PSI

Dimensions (with Mulcher)

Track Width	762 mm	30"
Overall Length	6883 mm	22'7"
Overall Width	2743 mm	9'
Overall Height	3149 mm	10'4"
Ground Clearance	508 mm	20"
Weight	15,592 kg	34,374 lbs
Ground Pressure	26.68 KPA	3,87 PSI

Performance

Speed 0-8.5 km/h 0-5.3 mph Climbing/side Hill 45 °/30°

Engine

Make Cummins
Model QSM 11 Tier III
Horsepower 900hp@2100rpm
Torque 1400 ft/lb@1400rpm

Tracks

Steel, Double Grouser 762 mm 30" Undercarriage D4 Equivalent Sealed and Lubricated

Capacities

Fuel Tank 567 liters 150 gallons Hydraulic Tank 284 liters 75 gallons

Standard Equipment

Front Equipment Mounting Arms **Electronic Joystic Control** Easy Access Fuse Panel and A/C System Rear Window Wiper Dome Light Full Instrumentation Electronic Engine Control, Fast Idle Control Audio-Visual Alarm on Major Components Suspension Seat with Seat Belt Electric Cab Tilt with Quick Dock Mechanism ROPS / FOPS/OPS Certified 4 Front and Rear Lights (halogen) Cab Heater, A/C and Defrost System Back up Alarm Engine Block Heater Roof Exit Side Exit Horn Extinguisher Centri Engine Air Intake Pre-Filter Part Book/Operator/Maintenance Manuals

Optional Equipment

Hydraulic Winch Fire Suspenssion Rear View Camera

250 Exportation Street

Tel. 1.888.LAMTRAC

Fax. 506.393.8501

www.lamtrac.com

Tracadie-Sheila, NB

Canada

E1X 1A2

Hydraulic Oil Fill Pump with Transfer Pump